

**CITY OF SUFFOLK
DITCH CLEANING SERVICES
IFB#21077-AG**

Blair Brothers Inc.

Landwerks Contracting

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
1	Mobilization	LS	5	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00
2	Ditch Cleaning-roadside	LF	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
3	Ditch Cleaning-off-road(haul)	LF	10,000	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00
4	Ditch Cleaning-off-road(spread)	LF	10,000	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
5	Regular Excavation	CY	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
6	Clear and Grub	LS	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
7	12" RCP Class III (VDOT Specs 232&302)	LF	500	\$14.85	\$7,425.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
8	15" RCP Class III (VDOT Specs 232&302)	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
9	18" RCP Class III (VDOT Specs 232&302)	LF	500	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
10	12" FES (VDOT Specs 232&302)	EA	10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	15" FES (VDOT Specs 232&302)	EA	10	\$596.00	\$5,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
12	18" FES (VDOT Specs 232&302)	EA	10	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
13	Safety Fence or Temporary Silt Fence	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
14	Culvert Inlet Protection	EA	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
15	Tree removal less than 4" diameter	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
16	Tree removal 4" to 12" diameter	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
17	Tree removal 13" to 24" diameter	EA	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
18	Tree removal 25" to 36" diameter	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	Tree removal 37" to 48" diameter	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
20	Tree removal greater than 48" diameter	EA	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
21	Furnish & Maintain Truck Mounted Attenuator	HR	512	\$20.00	\$10,240.00	\$10.00	\$5,120.00
22	Pipe Cleaning <24"	LF	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
23	Maintenance of Traffic-Stationary Operation on a Shoulder	LS (per day)	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
24	Maintenance of Traffic-Outside Lane Closure 4 Lane Roadway	LS (per day)	10	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
25	Maintenance of Traffic-Lane Closure on Roadway using Flaggers	LS (per day)	10	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
26	Maintenance of Traffic-Road Closure Operation with Detour	LS (per day)	10	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
27	Check Dams (303-VDOT #1 Coarse Aggregate Size)	EA	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
28	Dry Rip Rap Class 1A	Ton	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$263,400.00		\$1,399,845.00